
Agency
Address

Name
Phone

Title
email

Beaverton School District Cynthia Roda, CPPB Purchasing Agent
16550 SW Merlo Rd, Beaverton, OR 97006 503-591-4379 cynthia_roda@beaverton.k12.or.us

City of Beaverton Terry Muralt, CPPB Purchasing Agent
PO Box 4755, Beaverton, OR 97076 503-526-2229 tmuralt@ci.beaverton.or.us

City of Gresham Scott Jury Purchasing Agent
1333 NW Eastman Pkwy, Gresham, OR 97030 503-618-2376 scott.jury@ci.gresham.or.us

Orpha Keel Financial Services Division Manager
503-618-2325 orpha.keel@ci.gresham.or.us

City of Hillsboro Christie Bennett Buyer
150 E Main St, Hillsboro, OR 97123 503-681-6256 christieb@ci.hillsboro.or.us

Paul Edwards, CPPO Purchasing Agent
503-681-6134 paule@ci.hillsboro.or.us

City of Portland Theresa Green Assistant Procurement Specialist
1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750, Portland, OR 97204 503-823-6837 tgreen@ci.portland.or.us

Valentine Helman Assistant Procurement Specialist
503-823-6858 valentine.helman@ci.portland.or.us
Celeste King Senior Procurement Specialist
503-823-4044 celeste.king@ci.portland.or.us

Bureau of Purchases Jeff Baer, CPPO Director
503-823-6852 jbaer@ci.portland.or.us
Jeff Blade Procurement Assistant

jeff.blade@ci.portland.or.us
Kathleen Brenes-Morua Program Coordinator

kathleenbm@ci.portland.or.us
Kelly Davis Assistant Procurement Specialist

kelly.davis@ci.portland.or.us

Barbara Gibson, CPPO
Procurement Supervisor - Goods & 
Services

503-823-7665 bgibson@ci.portland.or.us
Nicole Murphy-Garcia Procurement Assistant
503-823-6872 nicole.murphy-garcia@ci.portland.or.us
Denice Henshaw Assistant Procurement Specialist
503-823-2299 denice.henshaw@ci.portland.or.us
Kathleen Hinick, CPPB Senior Procurement Specialist
503-823-6880 khinick@ci.portland.or.us
Christine Moody, CPPO Purchasing Manager
503-823-1095 cmoody@ci.portland.or.us
Larry Pelatt Program Coordinator
503-823-2506 lpelatt@ci.portland.or.us
Michael Perrie, CPPB Senior Procurement Specialist
503-823-6130 mperrie@ci.portland.or.us
Cindy Phillips Procurement Specialist
503-823-6809 cphillips@ci.portland.or.us
Willette Rasmussen Contracts Manager
503-823-5317 willetter@ci.portland.or.us
Louise Tamiesie, CPPB Contractor Prequalification Specialist
503-823-7574 louise.tamiesie@ci.portland.or.us
Jim Van Nest Strategic Sourcing Program Coordinator
503-823-5680 james.vannest@ci.portland.or.us

Facilities Diane Seaton, CPPB Contracts Administrator
503-823-6987 dseaton@ci.portland.or.us
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City of Vancouver Kevin Yin Procurement Manager
PO Box 1995, Vancouver, WA 98668 360-487-8429 kevin.yin@cityofvancouver.us

Clackamas Community College Chris Robuck Dean of Business Services
19600 S Molalla Ave, Oregon City, OR 97045 503-594-3090 chrisr@clackamas.edu

Clark County Bill Springmeyer, CPPB Program Coordinator
16420 SE McGillvray Blvd, Ste 103, Vancouver, 
WA 98683

503-397-8125 bill.springmeyer@clark.wa.gov

C-Tran Becky Tangen, CPPB Procurement Coordinator
PO Box 2529, Vancouver, WA 98668 360-696-4494 beckyt@c-tran.org

Hillsboro School District 1J Zhai Man Purchasing Manager
3083 NE 49th Pl, AC104, Hillsboro, OR 97124 503-844-1528 manz@hsd.k12.or.us

Home Forward (formerly HAP) Kris Bentley Purchasing Specialist
135 SW Ash St, 5th Floor, Portland, OR 97204 503-802-8329 krisb@hapdx.org

David Delk Purchasing Specialist
503-802-8517 davidd@hapdx.org
Berit Stevenson Contracts Specialist
503-802-8541 berits@hapdx.org
Cinna'Mon Williams, CPPB, 
MCA

Purchasing Manager

503-802-8533 cinnamonw@hapdx.org

MERC Julie Hoffman Procurement Analyst
777 NE MLK Blvd, Portland, OR 97232 503-731-7905 juliehoffman@mercvenues.org

Multnomah County
Kathryn Braeme-Burr, CPPB, 
OPBC

Procurement Analyst

503-988-5111 x22596 kathi.braeme-burr@multco.us
Sophia Cavalli Procurement and MWESB Supervisor
503-988-5111 x26106 sophia.cavalli@multco.us
Lisa Emery, CPPB Procurement Analyst
503-988-5111 x25881 lisa.a.emery@multco.us
Gerald Jelusich, CPPB Lead Senior Procurement Analyst
503-988-5111 x24961 gerald.e.jelusich@multco.us
Catherine Kwong, CPPB Senior Procurement Analyst
503-988-5111 x24151 catherine.y.kwong@multco.us
Paula Rickman, CPPB Senior Procurement Analyst
503-988-5111 x24380 paula.j.rickman@multco.us
Lawrence Russell Procurement Analyst
503-988-5111 x22870 lawrence.e.russell@multco.us
Kenneth Scholes Senior Procurement Analyst
503-988-5111 x24986 kenneth.g.scholes@multco.us
Brian Smith, CPPO, PMP Purchasing Manager
503-988-5111 x24173 brian.r.smith@multco.us
Sherry Taylor Procurement Associate
503-988-5111 x22769 sherry.n.taylor@multco.us
Lynne Waite, CPPB, OPBC Procurement Analyst
503-988-5111 x24568 lynne.d.waite@multco.us
Nancy Walters Senior Procurement Analyst
503-988-5111 x28763 nancy.r.walters@multco.us
Barry Zimmerman Procurement Supervisor
503-988-5111 x26173 barry.zimmerman@multco.us

501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400, Portland, OR 
97214
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Multnomah Education Service District Don Hicks, CPPB Purchasing Manager
11611 NE Ainsworth Cir, Portland, OR 97220 503-257-1518 dhicks@mesd.k12.or.us

Michael Mlynarczyk, CPM Purchasing Supervisor
503-257-1791 mmlynarc@mesd.k12.or.us

North Clackamas School District Susan Huserik Business Operations Specialist
12451 S Fuller Rd, Milwaukie, OR 97222 503-353-6032 huserik@nclack.k12.or.us

Su Jeremiah Purchasing Specialist 2
503-353-6036 jeremiah@nclack.k12.or.us
Patricia Wilson Acquisition Specialist

wilsonp@nclack.k12.or.us
Timothy Witcher Director of Business Operations
503-353-6032 witcher@nclack.k12.or.us

Oregon PERS Kyle Knoll, CPPB, OPBC Procurement Officer
11410 SW 68th Pkwy, Tigard, OR 97223 503-603-7568 kyle.j.knoll@state.or.us

Oregon Secretary of State Rob Rickard, CPPO Chief Procurement Officer
255 Capital St NE, Ste 180, Salem, OR 97310 503-986-2357 robin.rickard@state.or.us

Parkrose School District Becky Nino
10636 NE Prescott, Portland, OR 97220 503-408-2123 becky_nino@parkrose.k12.or.us

Port of Portland Gretchen Harold, CPPB Buyer III
121 NW Everett St, Portland, OR 97209 503-944-7596 gretchen.harold@portofportland.com

Craig Johnsen, CPPO, CPPB Contracts & Procurement Manager
503-944-7354 craig.johnsen@portofportland.com
Michael Smelser, CPPB Purchasing Agent IV
503-944-7623 michael.smelser@portofportland.com

Portland Development Commission Linda Andrews, CPPO Professional Service Manager
222 NW 5th Ave, Portland, OR 97209 503-823-3200 andrewsll@pdc.us

Rachael Hammond Senior Project & Program Specialist
503-823-3363 hammond@pdc.us
Nathan Mosley, CPPB Construction Services Supervisor
503-823-3322 mosleyn@pdc.us
Dan Spero
503-823-3363 sperod@pdc.us
Larry Wright, CPPO Procurement Supervisor
503-823-3328 wrightl@pdc.us
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Portland Public Schools Ryan Allen Procurement Intern
501 N Dixon, Portland, OR 97227 503-916-3113 rallen2@pps.k12.or.us

Travis Allison Procurement Specialist
503-916-3441 tallison@pps.k12.or.us
Jaime Brown IT Buyer
503-916-3976 jbrown@pps.k12.or.us
Rebecca Chaney Procurement Clerk
503-916-3305 rchaney@pps.k12.or.us
Daphne Chen Procurement Intern
503-916-3032 dchen@pps.k12.or.us
Rachael Collins Director IT, Planning & Administration
503-916-3993 rcollin1@pps.k12.or.us
Nancy Edmiston Senior Contract Analyst
503-916-3579 nedmist@pps.k12.or.us
Dave Fajer Procurement Services Director
503-916-3305 dfajer@pps.k12.or.us
Lynn Faulkenberry Contract & Procurement Analyst
503-916-3696 lfaulken@pps.k12.or.us
Elaine Holt, CPPO Contracts & Procurement Manager
503-916-3578 eholt@pps.k12.or.us
Krystal Lee Tabangcura Contract Analyst
503-916-3113 ktabangc@pps.k12.or.us

Portland State University Karen Preston Contracts Officer
PO Box 751, Portland, OR 97201 503-725-5460 prestonk@pdx.edu

TriMet Ron Imondi Manager of Purchasing
4012 SE 17th Ave, Portland OR 97202 503-962-3025 imondir@trimet.org

Brian Woodall, CPPB Manager of Contracts
503-962-3055 woodallb@trimet.org

Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue Erick Wicks, CPPB Purchasing Manager
20665 SW Blanton St, Aloha, OR 97007 503-649-2706 eric.wicks@tvfr.com

Washington County Linda Baumgartner, CPPB Purchasing Supervisor
155 N 1st Ave, Ste 270, Hillsboro, OR 97124 503-846-3585 linda_baumgartner@co.washington.or.us

Suzanne Fulcher, CPPB Buyer
503-846-8734 suzi_fulcher@co.washington.or.us
Lenika Hutchens Senior Administrative Specialist
503-846-8736 lenika_hutchens@co.washington.or.us
Mary Jamieson Buyer
503-846-3819 mary_jamieson@co.washington.or.us
Carolyn Kraaz Buyer
503-846-2818 carolyn_kraaz@co.washington.or.us
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